DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80100598 Master Contract: 603323
Project: 80100598  Date Issued: September 22, 2021
Issued To: ARCA-Regler GmbH
Kempener Str. 18
Toenisvorst, North Rhine-Westphalia 47918
Germany
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown
Issued by:
Maria Gomes
Maria Gomes
PRODUCTS
Electropneumatic positioner ARCASMART 826
Type designation:
1 2 3 - 4 5 6 - 7 8 9 - 10 - 11
826 a b - c d e - f g 0 - h - i
1 = Series
826
2 = Ex protection concept
a = E not explosion proof
a = X Intrinsic safety  Gb (Ex ia IIC T4 Gb/ Cl I, Div 1 Gp A-D)
Intrinsic safety  Gc (Ex ic IIC T4 Gc / Cl I, Div 2 Gp A-D)
a = S Intrinsic safety (Ex ia IIC T4 Gb / Cl I, Div 1 Gp A-D)
Intrinsic safety   (Ex ic IIC T4 Gc / Cl I, Div 2 Gp A-D)
Increased safety Gb (Ex ec IIC T4 Gc / Cl I, Div 2 Gp A-D)
a = D Intrinsic safety (Ex ia IIC T4 Gb / Cl I, Div 1 Gp A-D)
Intrinsic safety Gc  (Ex ic IIC T4 Gc / Cl I, Div 2 Gp A-D)
Increased safety (Ex ec IIC T4 Gc / Cl I, Div 2 Gp A-D)
Dust Ignition Protection  ( Ex tb IIIC T100°C Db / Cl II, Div 1 Gp A-D; Class III)
Certificate: 80100598
Project: 80100598
Master Contract: 603323
Date Issued: September 22, 2021
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2
3 = Basic device connection
b = 2 2-wire
4 = Analogue output
c = 0 no analogue module
c = A with analogue module
5 = Binary output
d = 0 no binary module
d = B with binary module
6 = Communication
e = 0 without communication
e = H with HART communication
7 = Housing material / cover
f = K Polycarbonate f = M Aluminum
8 = Actuator type
g=1 Single acting
g=2 Double acting
9 = Position recording
0 Standard (contactless)
10 = Connecting thread electrical/pneumatic
h=G M20x1,5 / G 1/4
h=N 1/2" NPT / 1/4” NPT
h=M M20x1,5 / 1/4" NPT
h=P 1/2" NPT / G 1/4
11 = Device option Z
i=SE Silencer, rust proof stainless steel
i=ZD Supply air restrictor
i=KA Customised design
CLASS - C225804  - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe, Entity - For Hazardous
Locations
Ex ia IIC T4 Gb
I.S. Class I Div 1, Group A, B, C, D, T4
Electropneumatic positioner ARCASMART 826, Type 826 series with below order codes:
826a*-***-f*0-*-*
Certificate: 80100598
Project: 80100598
Master Contract: 603323
Date Issued: September 22, 2021
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 3
Where a= (X,S,D) & f = (M or K) the identifiers marked with “*” are placeholders and may vary.
Ambient Temperature -20 to +80 °C. Maximum Working Pressure 1.4 to 7.0 bar. IP66, Type 4X. Intrinsically